purposes. The acquisition accounting is dependent upon certain valuations and other studies that have yet to commence or progress to a stage where there is
sufficient information for a definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of
providing this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition
accounting will occur, and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
and the combined company’s future results of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that
the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of Schlumberger and Smith, or the costs necessary to achieve
these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

80

Table of Contents

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2010
(In millions)

   Schlumberger  Smith
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and short-term investments   $ 4,203   $ 548   $ 4,751
Receivables, net   5,972   1,918   $ (50)   7,840
Inventories   1,851   1,824   290   3,965
Deferred taxes   154   72   226
Other current assets   885   144   1,029

   13,065   4,506   240   17,811

Fixed Income Investments, held to maturity   708   708
Investments in Affiliated Companies   2,360   87   (1,446)   1,001
Fixed Assets, net   9,545   1,922   150   11,617
Multiclient Seismic Data   333   333
Goodwill   5,397   3,075   (3,075)   11,108

   5,711
Intangible Assets   840   593   (593)   6,465

   5,625
Deferred Taxes   301   301
Other Assets   334   220   554

  $ 32,883   $10,403   $ 6,612   $ 49,898

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ 4,705   $ 989   $ (50)   $ 5,724

   80
Estimated liability for taxes on income   865   90   955
Dividend payable   250   30   280
Convertible debentures   299   299
Short-term borrowings and current portion of long-term debt   635   486   1,121

   6,754   1,595   30   8,379

Long-term Debt   4,052   1,317   322   5,691
Postretirement Benefits   1,623   1,623
Deferred Tax Liabilities   506   (289)   2,265

   2,010
   38

Other Liabilities   915   152   1,067

   13,344   3,570   2,111   19,025

Equity
Common stock   4,841   2,987   (2,987)   14,743

   9,902
Treasury stock   (5,221)   (484)   484   (5,221)
Retained earnings   22,440   2,907   (2,907)   23,715

   (80)
   1,355

Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss)   (2,632)   6   (6)   (2,609)
   23

Schlumberger/Smith stockholders’ equity   19,428   5,416   5,784   30,628
Noncontrolling interests   111   1,417   (1,283)   245

   19,539   6,833   4,501   30,873

  $ 32,883   $10,403   $ 6,612   $ 49,898

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

81

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(A)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(N)

(N)

(I)

(M)

(N)

(M)

(P)

Table of Contents

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the three months ended March 31, 2010
(In millions, except per share amounts)

  Schlumberger  Smith   Reclassifications
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 5,598   $2,138   $ (55)   $ 7,681
Interest and other income   64   1   $ 7   (30)   42
Expenses:

Cost of revenue   4,343   1,547   377   (55)   6,261
   (14)
   60
   3

Research & engineering   207   37   244
General & administrative   144   44   188
Selling, general & administrative   466   (466)
Merger & integration   35   —   15   (32)   18
Interest   45   38   (11)   72

Income from Continuing Operations before taxes   888   88   —   (36)   940
Taxes on income   214   41   7   249

   (13)

Income from Continuing Operations   674   47   —   (30)   691
Income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (2)   (35)   37   —

Income from Continuing Operations Attributable to
Schlumberger/Smith  $ 672   $ 12   $ —   $ 7   $ 691

Income from continuing operations per share
attributable to Schlumberger/Smith:

Basic earnings per share  $ 0.56   $ 0.05   $ 0.50
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.56   $ 0.05   $ 0.50

Average shares outstanding:
Basic   1,195   248   1,371(JJ)
Assuming dilution   1,215   250   1,391(JJ)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

82

(AA)

(BB)

(CC)

(BB)

(DD)

(EE)

(FF)

(GG)

(HH)

(CC)

(II)

(CC)

Table of Contents

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the year ended December 31, 2009
(In millions, except per share amounts)

  Schlumberger  Smith   Reclassifications
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 22,702   $8,218   $ (209)   $ 30,711
Interest and other income   273   3   $ 27   (131)   172
Expenses:

Cost of revenue   17,483   5,969   1,321   (209)   24,760
   (52)
   238
   10

Research & engineering   802   141   943
General & administrative   535   216   751
Selling, general & administrative   1,651   (1,651)
Interest   221   150   (45)   326

Income from Continuing Operations before taxes   3,934   451   —   (282)   4,103
Taxes on income   770   139   19   875

   (53)

Income from Continuing Operations   3,164   312   —   (248)   3,228
Income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (8)   (164)   150   (22)

Income from Continuing Operations Attributable to
Schlumberger/Smith  $ 3,156   $ 148   $ —   $ (98)  $ 3,206

Income from continuing operations per share attributable
to Schlumberger/Smith:

Basic earnings per share  $ 2.63   $ 0.67   $ 2.33
Diluted earnings per share  $ 2.61   $ 0.66   $ 2.31

Average shares outstanding:
Basic   1,198   222   1,374(JJ)
Assuming dilution   1,214   223   1,390(JJ)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

83

(AA)

(BB)

(CC)

(BB)

(DD)

(EE)

(FF)

(HH)

(CC)

(II)

(CC)

Table of Contents

Note 1: Description of Transaction